

Mat Suit 290 of 2022

Order No.5 dt. 15.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files requisites with fresh vokatnama.

Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent did not turn up.

Hence, the suit be proceeded exparte against the respondent.

To 18.08.2023 for exparte hearing of the suit.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- A.Som
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- A.Som
District Judge, Hooghly