

Mat Suit Case 290 of 2022

Order no.06 dated 18.08.2023

P.O. is away on official duty. Ld. Addl District Judge, 2nd Court, Hooghly is in-charge.

Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner also files written affidavit-in-chief. Let it be kept.

P.O. in-charge is busy with her own file.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 05.12.2023 for ex parte hearing of the suit.

Dictated & Corrected by me

District Judge Hooghly

In-charge

District Judge, Hooghly

In-charge