

Mat Suit Case No. 290 of 2022

Order No 09 dated 15.01.2024

Both parties file hazirah through their Ld. Advocate.

Respondent files w/s and prays for accepting the same. Copy served.

Respondent files a petition for setting- aside of ex parte hearing on the ground stated therein.

Fix 30.03.2024 for hearing of the petition.

D/C by me

District Judge.

District Judge ,

Hooghly