

Mat Suit - 290/2022

Order No.13

05.09.24

Received case record from Ld. District Judge by way of transfer for disposal.

Note in Register.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Separate haziras are filed by parties.

Record reveals that the case has been fixed for framing of Issues.

It also appears that the record had already proceeded for exparte hearing but thereafter OP appeared & WS was accepted.

Record further reveals that the process of reconciliation was by mistake left out.

Hence the record be taken off from framing of Issues and be fixed for reconciliation.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **10.12.24** for Reconciliation.

Parties are directed to remain present in the court romm.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

(WB00753)

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)